
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Reed, Hailey (6-2)
Loss: Hoveland, Mia (9-9)
Save: Hamilton, Kasey (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dirk Sorensen First: Brian M. Miller Third Base: Larry Nagel 
Start: 2 p.m.   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 226   Weather: Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Kansas City 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 9 3
Kansas 1 0 0 3 0 3 X 7 11 0

Kansas City (18-15) -vs- Kansas (19-15) 4/10/2021 at Lawrence, Kan. (Arrocha Ballpark)

Kansas City 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Karnatz, Katherine ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Hilbrenner, Kloe cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Vonfeldt, Ally 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Lombardini, Lia 1b 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
Willis, Faith lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Fenoglio, Delainey dp 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
    Hornosky, Macy pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sciara, Abby pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McQuinn, Sydney 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Denning, Faith c 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Ramsey, Camryn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Klover, Maggie rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Thorne, Ashley rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hoveland, Mia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Patterson, Hayley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 9 3 4 4 10

2B: Karnatz, Katherine (1); Hilbrenner, Kloe (1)
HR: Willis, Faith (1)
SF: Lombardini, Lia (1)
SB: Hilbrenner, Kloe (2)
E: Karnatz, Katherine (1); Lombardini, Lia (1); Klover, Maggie (1)

Kansas 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ramsey, Sydnee ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Jackson, Brittany cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Wynne, Morgyn 1b 2 1 2 0 2 0 0
Gayre, Shelby c 4 1 1 3 0 1 2
Hornbuckle, Cheyenne 2b 4 0 3 1 0 0 1
    Harper, Haleigh pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anderson, Ashlyn 3b 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Travieso, Tarin rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
    Renzi, Peyton pr/rf 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
Buzard, Sophia dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Price, Angela ph/dp 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Omli, Macy lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Reed, Hailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mills, Lexy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hamilton, Kasey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 11 7 5 3 9

2B: Jackson, Brittany (1); Hornbuckle, Cheyenne (1)
HR: Gayre, Shelby (1); Anderson, Ashlyn (1)
SH: Anderson, Ashlyn (1); Omli, Macy (1)
SB: Renzi, Peyton (1)

Kansas City IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hoveland, Mia (L, 9-9) 5.2 9 7 6 5 3 1 0 0 0 24 31 8 5 111
Patterson, Hayley 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 13
Totals 11 7 6 5 3 2 0 0 0 27 34 8 6 124

Kansas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Reed, Hailey (W, 6-2) 4.0 6 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 18 19 5 4 70
Mills, Lexy 0.1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 12
Hamilton, Kasey (S, 1) 2.2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 4 3 44
Totals 9 3 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 29 34 10 7 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kansas City - Top of 1st KC KU
Karnatz, K doubled to right center (1-1 KB). 0 0
Hilbrenner,K singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Karnatz, K scored. 1 0
Hilbrenner,K stole second. 1 0
Vonfeldt, A lined out to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 1 0
Hilbrenner,K stole third. 1 0
Lombardini,L walked (3-2 FBFBFBB). 1 0
Willis, F grounded out to ss (1-2 SBK); Lombardini,L advanced to second. 1 0
Fenoglio, D struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 1 0

Kansas - Top of 1st KC KU
Ramsey, S. walked (3-1 BSBBB). 1 0
Jackson, B. reached on an error by ss (1-1 FB); Ramsey, S. out at second lf to 2b. 1 0
Wynne, M. singled to left field (0-0); Jackson, B. advanced to second. 1 0
Gayre, S. popped up to 2b (0-2 FK). 1 0
Hornbuckle doubled to left field, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Wynne, M. advanced to third; Jackson, B. scored,
unearned. 1 1
Anderson, A. walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 1 1
Travieso, T. popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 1 1

Kansas City - Top of 2nd KC KU
McQuinn, S grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 1 1
Denning, F struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 1 1
Klover, M grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 1

Kansas - Top of 2nd KC KU
Buzard, S. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 1
Omli, M. lined out to 3b (1-2 KKBF). 1 1
Ramsey, S. popped up to ss (3-2 BBKBK). 1 1

Kansas City - Top of 3rd KC KU
Karnatz, K lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 1
Hilbrenner,K flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 1
Vonfeldt, A struck out swinging (2-2 FFFFFBFBS). 1 1

Kansas - Top of 3rd KC KU
Jackson, B. popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 1
Wynne, M. singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 1
Gayre, S. popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 1
Hornbuckle flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 1 1

Kansas City - Top of 4th KC KU
Lombardini,L grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKBFF). 1 1
Willis, F homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 2 1
Fenoglio, D singled to center field (2-1 BBK). 2 1
Hornosky, M pinch ran for Fenoglio, D. 2 1
McQuinn, S flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Denning, F singled up the middle (2-2 KBKBF); Hornosky, M advanced to second. 2 1
Klover, M singled to shortstop (0-0); Denning, F advanced to second; Hornosky, M advanced to third. 2 1
Ramsey, C pinch ran for Denning, F. 2 1
Karnatz, K popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kansas - Top of 4th KC KU
Denning, F to c for Ramsey, C. 2 1
Anderson, A. homered to center field, RBI (3-2 KBFBBFF). 2 2
Travieso, T. singled to center field (3-1 FBBB). 2 2
Renzi, P. pinch ran for Travieso, T.. 2 2
Price, A. pinch ran for Buzard, S.. 2 2
Price, A. pinch hit. 2 2
Renzi, P. stole second. 2 2
Price, A. singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Renzi, P. scored. 2 3
Omli, M. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Price, A. advanced to second. 2 3
Ramsey, S. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFBFS). 2 3
Jackson, B. doubled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Price, A. scored. 2 4
Jackson, B. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 4
Dropped foul ball, E3. 2 4
Dropped foul ball, E9. 2 4
Wynne, M. walked. 2 4
Gayre, S. struck out looking. 2 4

Kansas City - Top of 5th KC KU
Mills, L. to p for Reed, H.. 2 4
Renzi, P. to rf. 2 4
Hilbrenner,K doubled to left field (0-0). 2 4
Hilbrenner,K advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 4
Vonfeldt, A walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 4
Lombardini,L flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Hilbrenner,K scored. 3 4
Willis, F walked (3-0 BBBB); Vonfeldt, A advanced to second. 3 4
Fenoglio, D to dp for Hornosky, M. 3 4
Hamilton, K. to p for Reed, H.. 3 4
Fenoglio, D flied out to cf (3-1 FBBB); Vonfeldt, A advanced to third. 3 4
McQuinn, S grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 4

Kansas - Top of 5th KC KU
Thorne, A to rf for Klover, M. 3 4
Hornbuckle singled to shortstop (2-2 BKBF). 3 4
Harper, H. pinch ran for Hornbuckle. 3 4
Hornbuckle to dp for Price, A.. 3 4
Anderson, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Harper, H. advanced to second. 3 4
Renzi, P. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 4
Price, A. to dp for Hornbuckle. 3 4
Price, A. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBSBK). 3 4

Kansas City - Top of 6th KC KU
Hornbuckle to 2b for Harper, H.. 3 4
Denning, F singled to left field (2-2 BKBF). 3 4
Thorne, A flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 4
Karnatz, K struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 3 4
Hilbrenner,K reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Denning, F out at second 2b to ss. 3 4

Kansas - Top of 6th KC KU
Omli, M. walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 3 4
Ramsey, S. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KSFB); Omli, M. out at second 3b to 2b. 3 4
Jackson, B. grounded out to 2b (0-0); Ramsey, S. advanced to second. 3 4
Wynne, M. walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Gayre, S. homered, 3 RBI (1-2 BSKFF); Wynne, M. scored; Ramsey, S. scored. 3 7
Patterson, H to p for Hoveland, M. 3 7



Hornbuckle singled to right center (1-2 BKF). 3 7
Anderson, A. singled to left field (3-2 BFBBF); Hornbuckle advanced to second. 3 7
Anderson, A. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Hornbuckle advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 7
Renzi, P. grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 3 7

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kansas City - Top of 7th KC KU
Vonfeldt, A flied out to rf (1-2 FBF). 3 7
Lombardini,L walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 3 7
Willis, F reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Lombardini,L out at second 1b to ss. 3 7
Fenoglio, D singled to right field (3-2 KBFBBFF); Willis, F advanced to third. 3 7
Sciara, A pinch ran for Fenoglio, D. 3 7
McQuinn, S flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKK). 3 7

Kansas - Top of 7th KC KU


